For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Andrew Olson, VP Business Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

Springfield, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize individuals who have exhibited a commitment to community service through volunteer work.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Kevin Ladage as our Volunteer of the Quarter for the 3rd quarter of 2022. Kevin is the founder and coach of Bulletproof Athletics. The organization started as a youth baseball team this fall. It will also be including a youth track team and youth basketball team. The name of the organization, Bulletproof Athletics, refers to a mindset instilled in its athletes that is reinforced throughout the practices and training. Bulletproof athletes are strong-minded athletes with the confidence to fight through adversity and to develop their skills.

Peoples Bank and Trust is honoring Kevin for his service with a donation to Bulletproof Athletics. His name has also been added to a Volunteer of the Quarter plaque, which is displayed in the bank's lobby.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.